

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15050-15053/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2001 in LPA 578/01,
LPA 579/2001,SCA 4956/2001 & SCA 4957/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HPM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH PULVERISING MILLS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH

SLP(C)15861-15862/2001 - (With appln. for exempt.from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Dr.AM Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
in SLP 15050-53/01 Mr.Ashish Aggarwal,Adv.
& for R-3 in Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.
SLP 15861-62/01

For Petitioner (s) Mr.HN Salve,SG
in SLP 15861-62/01 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
& for RR-State in Ms.Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
SLP 15050-53/01

For Respondent (s) Mr.AK Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
M/s SK Verma,K.Swami,
MK Choudhary,Ashutosh,Advs.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment are ordered.

Issue notice.

Mr. SK Verma, learned counsel accepts notice for
respondent no.1 in both the matters.

for the State.

The following interim directions are passed:

1. There shall be stay of contempt proceedings, until further orders of the Court.
2. It is brought to our notice that pursuant to the direction of the High Court, the State of Gujarat has placed order on respondent nos.1 & 4 (in SLP(C) 15861-62/2001) for supply of material, 200 metric tonnes each. They will be at liberty to supply the material in accordance with the order.
3. The State will be at liberty to call for tenders for supply of material in respect of future requirements, i.e. for the period after 31.8.2001.
4. In so far as the petitioner in SLP(C) 15050-53/2001 (HPM Industries Ltd.) is concerned, pending further orders, there shall be no further placement of order by the State or supply of material by the petitioner under the tender in question relating to period prior to 31.8.2001.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master